the date of the Placing and Subscription Agreement (or such later date as may be agreed between
the Company, the Seller and the Managers in writing subject to compliance with the applicable
laws, rules and regulations), the obligations and liabilities of the Company and the Seller under the
Subscription shall be null and void and neither the Company nor the Seller shall have any claim
against the other for costs, damages, compensation or otherwise.

Closing of the Subscription

Closing of the Subscription will take place on the second Business Day following the date upon
which the last of the above conditions is fulfilled, provided it shall take place on a day no later than
a day falling 14 days after the date of the Placing and Subscription Agreement, or such other day as
agreed by the Seller and the Company in writing and in compliance with the Listing Rules.

Effect of the Placing and the Subscription on shareholding structure of the Company

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after the completion
of the Placing, but before the

completion of the Subscription

Immediately after
the completion of

the Placing and the Subscription
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%

Shareholder
Lei Jun(2) 6,670,539,142 27.6 5,670,539,142 23.5 6,670,539,142 26.5
Placees 0 0.0 1,000,000,000 4.1 1,000,000,000 4.0
Other Shareholders 17,471,472,162 72.4 17,471,472,162 72.4 17,471,472,162 69.5

Total: 24,142,011,304 100.0 24,142,011,304 100.0 25,142,011,304 100.0

Notes:

1.	 The above table assumes (i) no Shares will be issued pursuant to any Incentive Schemes of the Company or otherwise,
no Shares will be purchased by the Company, (ii) no Shares will be purchased by Lei Jun and his associates and (iii) no
Conversion Shares will be issued under the Bonds, in each case between the date of this announcement and the completion
of the Subscription, save for the issue of the Subscription Shares and the Placing Shares being placed in full. Certain figures
and percentage figures included in the above table have been subject to rounding adjustments.